

SLP(C)... 1990 OF 2004

ITEM No.20

Court No. 8

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).....CC 1990/2004

(Petition under Article 136 of the Constitution of India against the Final Judgement and order dated 21/03/2003 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan in CWP 6164/91

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. MUGHAL IINDA

Respondent (s)

With I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 8/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Altaf Ahmad, ASG
Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice on delay.

Tag with SLP..... CC 530/2004.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(PROMILA NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER